WIDIA India Tooling Private Limited has commenced operations 
effective April 1, 2019.

CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL
There were no changes in the Share Capital of the Company during the 
financial year.

Capital Structure of the Company

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as on date is ` 219782400 
(Rupees Two Hundred and Nineteen Million, Seven Hundred and Eighty 
Two Thousand and Four Hundred only) divided into 21978240 (Twenty 
One Million, Nine Hundred and Seventy Eight Thousand, Two Hundred 
and Forty only) Equity Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each.

The Issued, Subscribed and Paid up Share Capital of the Company as on 
date is ` 219782400 (Rupees Two Hundred and Nineteen Million, Seven 
Hundred and Eighty Two Thousand and Four Hundred only) divided 
into 21978240 (Twenty One Million, Nine Hundred and Seventy Eight 
Thousand, Two Hundred and Forty only) Equity Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees 
Ten only) each.

Disclosure regarding Issue of Equity Shares with Differential Voting 
Rights

During the financial year under review, the Company has not issued Shares 
with Differential Voting Rights.

Disclosure regarding issue of Employee Stock Options